

LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6% Int & Costs	Balance
122334	1602	46		BERKOWITZ, EDWARD & JANICE	12/27/19 2019-021	2019	889.44	0.00	106.05	995.49
						2020	222.36	0.00		1,217.85
122687	2400	42		BEL AIR ASSOCIATES, INC.	10/29/10 10-011	2009	427.82	0.00	0.00	427.82
						2010	440.63	0.00		868.45
						2011	457.75	0.00		1,326.20
						2012	471.66	0.00		1,797.86
						2013	490.70	0.00		2,288.56
						2014	509.96	0.00		2,798.52
						2015	527.08	0.00		3,325.60
						2016	535.00	0.00		3,860.60
						2017	545.06	0.00		4,405.66
						2018	552.33	0.00		4,957.99
						2019	559.82	0.00		5,517.81
						2020	139.96	0.00		5,657.77
122790	2400	50		BEL AIR ASSOCIATES, INC.	10/29/10 10-028	2009	358.66	0.00	0.00	358.66
						2010	459.16	0.00		817.82
						2011	477.00	0.00		1,294.82
						2012	491.49	0.00		1,786.31
						2013	511.34	0.00		2,297.65
						2014	531.41	0.00		2,829.06
						2015	549.25	0.00		3,378.31
						2016	557.50	0.00		3,935.81
						2017	567.98	0.00		4,503.79
						2018	575.56	0.00		5,079.35
						2019	583.37	0.00		5,662.72
						2020	145.85	0.00		5,808.57
122905	2400	58		BEL-AIR ASSOCIATES, INC	10/29/10 10-029	2009	1,470.60	0.00	0.00	1,470.60
						2010	547.69	0.00		2,018.29
						2011	568.97	0.00		2,587.26

LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Penalty 6%		Balance
										Charges	Int & Costs	
							2012	586.26		0.00		3,173.52
							2013	609.94		0.00		3,783.46
							2014	633.88		0.00		4,417.34
							2015	655.16		0.00		5,072.50
							2016	665.00		0.00		5,737.50
							2017	677.50		0.00		6,415.00
							2018	686.55		0.00		7,101.55
							2019	695.86		0.00		7,797.41
							2020	173.97		0.00		7,971.38
123049	2401	18		BEL AIR ASSOCIATES	10/29/10	10-014	2009	3,864.01		0.00	0.00	3,864.01
							2010	4,107.71		0.00		7,971.72
							2011	4,267.31		0.00		12,239.03
							2012	4,396.98		0.00		16,636.01
							2013	4,574.54		0.00		21,210.55
							2014	4,179.78		0.00		25,390.33
							2015	4,320.10		0.00		29,710.43
							2016	4,385.00		0.00		34,095.43
							2017	4,467.44		0.00		38,562.87
							2018	4,527.07		0.00		43,089.94
							2019	4,588.46		0.00		47,678.40
							2020	1,147.12		0.00		48,825.52
123183	2404	40		BEL AIR ASSOCIATES, INC	10/29/10	10-015	2009	481.11		0.00	0.00	481.11
							2010	514.75		0.00		995.86
							2011	534.75		0.00		1,530.61
							2012	551.00		0.00		2,081.61
							2013	573.25		0.00		2,654.86
							2014	595.75		0.00		3,250.61
							2015	615.75		0.00		3,866.36
							2016	625.00		0.00		4,491.36
							2017	636.75		0.00		5,128.11
							2018	645.25		0.00		5,773.36

LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%		Balance
									Int	& Costs	
						2019	654.00	0.00			6,427.36
						2020	163.50	0.00			6,590.86
123225	2602	29		TRI OWNERS REALTY LLC	12/27/19 2019-037	2019	516.28	0.00	71.42		587.70
						2020	509.47	0.00			1,097.17
123320	2603	2		BALSAMO, CAMILLE	10/21/11 11-005	2010	1,246.01	0.00	0.00		1,246.01
						2011	1,165.76	0.00			2,411.77
						2012	1,201.18	0.00			3,612.95
						2013	1,249.69	0.00			4,862.64
						2014	1,298.74	0.00			6,161.38
						2015	1,342.34	0.00			7,503.72
						2016	1,362.50	0.00			8,866.22
						2017	1,388.12	0.00			10,254.34
						2018	1,406.65	0.00			11,660.99
						2019	1,425.72	0.00			13,086.71
						2020	356.43	0.00			13,443.14
123352	2700	11		SHUMSKY, PETER & HELEN	12/27/19 2019-040	2019	211.41	0.00	67.63		279.04
						2020	208.63	0.00			487.67
123680	3903	112.08		LIVINGSTON, TOWNSHIP,	10/21/11 11-011	2010	432.80	0.00	0.00		432.80
						2011	767.90	0.00			1,200.70
						2012	791.24	0.00			1,991.94
						2013	395.62	0.00			2,387.56
						2020	0.00	0.00			2,387.56
124483	5900	43		MITNICK, HOWARD S & BARBARA J	12/27/18 2018-098	2018	1,091.76	0.00	177.52		1,269.28
						2019	1,106.57	0.00			2,375.85
						2020	276.65	0.00			2,652.50

LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Penalty 6%		Balance
										Charges	Int & Costs	
124780	6001	68.04		GESUALDO, PETER & LENORE	12/07/07	2007008	2006	1,450.96		0.00	0.00	1,450.96
							2007	1,407.00		0.00		2,857.96
							2008	1,477.20		0.00		4,335.16
							2009	195.43		0.00		4,530.59
							2010	203.84		0.00		4,734.43
							2011	211.76		0.00		4,946.19
							2012	218.20		0.00		5,164.39
							2013	227.01		0.00		5,391.40
							2014	235.92		0.00		5,627.32
							2015	243.84		0.00		5,871.16
							2016	247.50		0.00		6,118.66
							2017	252.15		0.00		6,370.81
							2018	255.52		0.00		6,626.33
							2019	258.98		0.00		6,885.31
							2020	64.75		0.00		6,950.06
125141	7300	78		MIKADZE, MALKHAZI & NATALI	12/19/16	2016-185	2016	4,653.61	112,415.47		390.86	117,459.94
							2017	5,814.80		0.00		123,274.74
							2018	5,892.42		0.00		129,167.16
							2019	5,972.33		0.00		135,139.49
							2020	1,493.09		0.00		136,632.58

Certificate Totals by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>Taxes</u>	<u>Utility/Other</u>	<u>Int & Costs</u>	<u>Total</u>
2006	1,450.96	0.00	0.00	1,450.96
2009	6,602.20	0.00	0.00	6,602.20
2010	1,678.81	0.00	0.00	1,678.81
2016	4,653.61	112,415.47	390.86	117,459.94
2018	1,091.76	0.00	177.52	1,269.28
2019	1,617.13	0.00	245.10	1,862.23

YEP total in "Taxes"

Taxes Transferred to Certificates by Year

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>Taxes</u>	<u>Utility/Other</u>	<u>Int & Costs</u>	<u>Total</u>
2007	1,407.00	0.00	0.00	1,407.00
2008	1,477.20	0.00	0.00	1,477.20
2009	195.43	0.00	0.00	195.43
2010	6,273.78	0.00	0.00	6,273.78
2011	8,451.20	0.00	0.00	8,451.20
2012	8,708.01	0.00	0.00	8,708.01
2013	8,632.09	0.00	0.00	8,632.09
2014	7,985.44	0.00	0.00	7,985.44
2015	8,253.52	0.00	0.00	8,253.52
2016	8,377.50	0.00	0.00	8,377.50
2017	14,349.80	0.00	0.00	14,349.80
2018	14,541.35	0.00	0.00	14,541.35
2019	15,845.11	0.00	0.00	15,845.11
2020	4,901.78	0.00	0.00	4,901.78

Total Certificates and Transfers by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>Taxes</u>	<u>Utility/Other</u>	<u>Int & Costs</u>	<u>Total</u>
2006	1,450.96	0.00	0.00	1,450.96
2007	1,407.00	0.00	0.00	1,407.00

2008	1,477.20	0.00	0.00	1,477.20
2009	6,797.63	0.00	0.00	6,797.63
2010	7,952.59	0.00	0.00	7,952.59
2011	8,451.20	0.00	0.00	8,451.20
2012	8,708.01	0.00	0.00	8,708.01
2013	8,632.09	0.00	0.00	8,632.09
2014	7,985.44	0.00	0.00	7,985.44
2015	8,253.52	0.00	0.00	8,253.52
2016	13,031.11	112,415.47	390.86	125,837.44
2017	14,349.80	0.00	0.00	14,349.80
2018	15,633.11	0.00	177.52	15,810.63
2019	17,462.24	0.00	245.10	17,707.34
2020	4,901.78	0.00	0.00	4,901.78

239,722.63